The Sports Goods Export Promotion Council 1E / 6, Swami Ram Tirth Nagar, New Delhi – 110055 Phone – +91-11-35007748, +91-11-35007749

 $\pmb{Email: \underline{mail@sgepc.in} \ Website: \underline{www.sportsgoodsindia.org}}\\$

CIN: U74900DL1958NPL002893

To: All Members of the Council.

Greetings from The Sports Goods Export Promotion Council.

We would like to take this opportunity to thank you for being member of The Sports Goods Export Promotion Council and allowing us to serve you.

The Sports Goods Export Promotion Council provides various benefits and works closely with the Government of India on issues related to Policy Matters in Sports Goods & Toys Sector. The Members of the Council received various financial benefits including Export Performance Certificate for Duty Free Import of materials, MAI grants etc during 2021-22.

For some period of time, due to the pandemic restrictions on Travel and physical gatherings, The SGEPC was not able to organize physical events. To ensure that the council members are kept updated and in touch with the market, communication via circulars and various notifications and guidelines issued by Governments from time to time were regularly shared with the members.

The SGEPC organized its own virtual events for the Toys & The Sports Goods so that the members are in touch with the international buyers and do not lose on any business opportunity. With the restrictions being phased out, The SGEPC did not miss out on any opportunity and organized the participation of its members in the FSB Cologne, held in Germany in the month of October 2022.

With the restrictions now practically over, The SGEPC has already organized a Skill Development and Export Awareness Workshop for the Manufacturers and Exporters of Toys in the month of March 2022 and has started the preparations for all the international events related to the sector for the FY 2022-23 with the BSM in U.K. and Ireland to be held in June 2022

We would like to inform you that your MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL with this Council for the year 2022-23 falls due w.e.f. 1st April 2022. You are, therefore, requested to send this office your MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL SUBSCRIPTION for Rs. 10,000/- + 18% GST, totalling Rs. 11,800/- preferably through direct bank transfer to SGEPC, latest by 30th APRIL 2022.

The bank details are as under:-

A/c No.: 738010100010168	A/c Name: The Sports Goods Export Promotion Council
IFSC: utib0000738	Bank name: Axis Bank Ltd., Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi

Kindly send a mail confirming transaction ID, in case of direct bank transfer (Please <u>do not</u> deposit cheques directly in above account). Please note that credit will be provided on receipt of above referred information.

It may please be noted that e-RCMC platform of DGFT is now operational and renewal of RCMC can also be done through this portal to receive your e-RCMC digitally signed.

Kindly find below the procedure to apply for issuance / renewal of RCMC with SGEPC through DGFT portal:

<u>https://www.dgft.gov.in/CP/</u> \rightarrow Services \rightarrow e-RCMC \rightarrow Apply for e-RCMC /Renewal of RCMC/Amendment for e-RCMC \rightarrow Register / Login

For any further information/assistance kindly feel free to contact us.

We look forward for your continued support in our future endeavors.

With warm regards and assurances of our best services.

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely,

Tarun Dewan
Executive Director